**Ref:** 2024/005

**Date of Request:** 26/11/2024

**Date of Response:** 16/12/2024

## Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

**Subject:** Low Carbon Heating Installations

## Request:

- 1. The types of low-carbon heating systems installed in properties managed by your housing association (e.g., heat pumps, solar panels, district heating systems, etc.).
- 2. The number of properties where such technologies have been deployed.
- 3. Which properties are currently installed with which low carbon heating systems (e.g. address with type of heating system)

## Response:

Request part		Environmental information disclosed in response		
1.	The types of low-carbon heating systems installed in properties managed by your housing association (e.g., heat pumps, solar panels, district heating systems, etc.).	The Association has zero renewable heating systems.		
2.	The number of properties where such technologies have been deployed.	Zero.		
3.	Which properties are currently installed with which low carbon heating systems (e.g. address with type of heating system)	Not applicable.		